
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Data\FC102921AL\
  Data File : FC056517.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID1A.CH
  Acq On    : 30 Oct 2021   1:36
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : PB140342BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Oct 30 05:19:03 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Method\Aliphatic EPH 102121.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Oct 21 01:00:25 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi‐1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um
 
          Compound                     R.T.       Response    Conc Units
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
   9) S   ortho‐Terphenyl (SURR)     11.624        5260016   42.482 ug/ml 
  Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   84.96%
  12) S   1‐chlorooctadecane (S...   13.054        4411025   45.841 ug/ml 
  Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   91.68%
 
   Target Compounds
   1) T   n‐Nonane (C9)               3.390        4424196   40.876 ug/ml 
   2) T   n‐Decane (C10)              4.452        4715501   43.776 ug/ml 
   3) T   A~Naphthalene (C11.7)       6.038        5204666   42.689 ug/ml 
   4) T   n‐Dodecane (C12)            6.466        5175445   46.947 ug/ml 
   5) T   A~2‐methylnaphthalene...    7.096        5224345   42.661 ug/ml 
   6) T   n‐Tetradecane (C14)         8.263        5678414   50.579 ug/ml 
   7) T   n‐Hexadecane (C16)          9.862        5868291   51.617 ug/ml 
   8) T   n‐Octadecane (C18)         11.303        5977374   51.151 ug/ml 
  10) T   n‐Eicosane (C20)           12.610        5614671   48.854 ug/ml 
  11) T   n‐Heneicosane (C21)        13.220        5476824   47.657 ug/ml 
  13) T   n‐Docosane (C22)           13.805        5313611   47.196 ug/ml 
  14) T   n‐Tetracosane (C24)        14.904        9654688   87.608 ug/ml 
  15) T   n‐Hexacosane (C26)         15.924        4848136   45.934 ug/ml 
  16) T   n‐Octacosane (C28)         16.869        4779172   46.074 ug/ml 
  17) T   n‐Tricontane (C30)         17.755        4749499   45.841 ug/ml 
  18) T   n‐Dotriacontane (C32)      18.581        4651777   48.553 ug/ml 
  19) T   n‐Tetratriacontane (C34)   19.361        4479868   51.076 ug/mlm
  20) T   n‐Hexatriacontane (C36)    20.097        4213923   51.483 ug/ml 
  21) T   n‐Octatriacontane (C38)    20.832        4038175   50.492 ug/ml 
  22) T   n‐Tetracontane (C40)       21.749        4128873   50.114 ug/ml 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window                                (m)=manual int.

Aliphatic EPH 102121.M Mon Nov 01 13:45:44 2021                                                   1

Instrument :
FID_C
ClientSampleId :
PB140342BS

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Ankita Jodhani     11/01/2021
Supervised By :mohammad ahmed     11/01/2021

Instrument :
FID_C
ClientSampleId :
PB140342BS

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Ankita Jodhani     11/01/2021
Supervised By :mohammad ahmed     11/01/2021



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Data\FC102921AL\
  Data File : FC056517.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID1A.CH
  Acq On    : 30 Oct 2021   1:36
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : PB140342BS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Oct 30 05:19:03 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Method\Aliphatic EPH 102121.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Oct 21 01:00:25 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi‐1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00

-50000

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

550000

600000

650000

700000

750000

800000

850000

900000

950000

1000000

1050000

Time

Response_ Signal: FC056517.D\FID1A.CH

 3
.3

90

 4
.4

52

 6
.0

38

 6
.4

66

 7
.0

95

 8
.2

64

 9
.8

62

11
.3

02
11

.6
24

12
.6

10

13
.0

52
13

.2
20

13
.8

05

14
.9

05

15
.9

23

16
.8

68

17
.7

55

18
.5

81

19
.3

61

20
.0

98

20
.8

31

21
.7

49
n-

T
et

ra
co

n

n-
O

ct
at

ria

n-
H

ex
at

ria

n-
T

et
ra

tr
i

n-
D

ot
ria

co

n-
T

ric
on

ta

n-
O

ct
ac

os
a

n-
H

ex
ac

os
a

n-
T

et
ra

co
s

n-
D

oc
os

an
e

n-
H

en
ei

co
s

1-
ch

lo
ro

oc

n-
E

ic
os

an
e

or
th

o-
T

er
p

n-
O

ct
ad

ec
a

n-
H

ex
ad

ec
a

n-
T

et
ra

de
c

A
~

2-
m

et
hy

l

n-
D

od
ec

an
e

A
~

N
ap

ht
ha

l

n-
D

ec
an

e 
(

n-
N

on
an

e 
(

Aliphatic EPH 102121.M Mon Nov 01 13:45:47 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
FID_C
ClientSampleId :
PB140342BS

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Ankita Jodhani     11/01/2021
Supervised By :mohammad ahmed     11/01/2021


